Attorney Docket: DEN569US01

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SMS Demag AG Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State Germany	City:State:Zip:A-5280		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X ? 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: November 26, 2003	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State Austria		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number (s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,113,266		
Additional number(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Inlemal Address: Attorney at Law, LLC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Street Address: 1371 West 3rd Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 020413		
City: Columbus State: OH Zip: 43212			
9. Signature.			
	Signature Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Palent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002781 FRAME: 0742

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, **SMS Demag AG** a corporation/individual, organized and existing under the laws of **Germany** (hereinafter called "Assignor") and having a principal place of business at **Eduard-Schloemann-Str. 4, D-40237 Düsseldorf, Germany**, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the United States Trademarks, Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof: and

WHEREAS, **Hertwich Engineering GmbH**, a corporation/individual organized and existing under the laws of **Austria** (hereinafter called "Assignee") having a principal place of business at **Weinbergerstr. 6, A-5280 Braunau am Inn, Austria** is desirous of acquiring all rights Assignor has or may have in said Trademarks and the Applications or Registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$ 30.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto Assignee all rights, titles and interest in and to the Trademarks and registrations and/or applications listed in Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the listed registrations and/or applications, including without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the right of priority to file corresponding applications in any and all countries; the trademarks to be held by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and Assignees as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such Assignment not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002781 FRAME: 0743 Assignor hereby authorized and requests that duly authorized officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office take such action as may be required to give effect to the sale, assignment and transfer made herein, including the issuance of any United States Trademark Registrations on Schedule A to Assignee, its successors and Assigns; and Assignor further agrees to do all things necessary to effectuate such sale, assignment and transfer in respect to each such trademark

ASSIGNOR

By: $_{\text{Wil}} / \mathcal{U}_{\text{Lar}}$

Title: Authorised Officer Authorised Officer

ASSIGNEE

By: DI Franz Niede

Title: Managing Direct

Schedule A

Trademark	Registration number	Class
ALUREC	2113266	11

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002781 FRAME: 0745**

Attorney Docket No.

Trademark: ALUREC

Registrant: Hertwich Engineering GmbH

Registration No.: 2113266 Registered: November 18, 1997

<u>APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE</u>

Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, Registration Number 25,662, whose postal address is 1371 West 3rd Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43212, U.S.A., Phone: 614/488-2202; Fax: 614/488-2232, is hereby designated Registrant's domestic representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served and to receive Certificates of Registration, Proof of Use, Incontestability, and Renewal.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: 13.10.2003

By:

Title: Marabing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 002781 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 01/23/2004